Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J.M. Bryan Family Trust		09/12/2006	TRUST: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Legacy Estate Group LLC	
Street Address:	3022 St. Helena Hwy., North, P.O. Box 410	
City:	St. Helena	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	94574	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2514713	FREEMARK ABBEY
Registration Number:	2514795	FREEMARK ABBEY
Registration Number:	2509425	EDELWEIN GOLD
Registration Number:	2590658	KEY TO THE ABBEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(415)268-7522 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

dpung@mofo.com Email: Correspondent Name: Jennifer Lee Taylor

Morrison & Foerster LLP, 425 Market St. Address Line 1: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Lee Taylor

Signature: /Jennifer Lee Taylor/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0550

900060735

Stylesheet Version v1.1

Date:	10/20/2006
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Trademark Termination#page1.tif	
source=Trademark Termination#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0551

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Termination of Trademark Security Interest (this "Termination"), dated as of September 12, 2006, is executed by John M. Bryan, Trustee of the J.M. Bryan Family Trust ("J.M. Bryan Family Trust") in favor of The Legacy Estate Group LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Company").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, a certain UCC-1 Financing Statement was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of California, naming Cooperatieve Centrale Raiffeisen-Boerenleenbank B.A. ("Rabobank") as secured party, dated as of February 5, 2001 (the "UCC-1"), and a certain UCC-3 Assignment Statement was filed in connection with the UCC-1 for a full assignment from Rabobank to J.M Bryan Family Trust, dated as of April 22, 2002; and

WHEREAS, J.M Bryan Family Trust was listed as secured party for the UCC-1 in the records of the Secretary of State of State of California; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the UCC-1, certain trademark assignments for the security interest in a certain trademarks listed on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") hereto were filed and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of May 3, 2001; and

WHEREAS, the UCC-1 was terminated by J.M Bryan Family Trust dated as of March 7, 2005; and

NOW, THEREFORE, John M. Bryan agrees as follows:

- 1. John M. Bryan on behalf of J.M Bryan Family Trust is executing and delivering this Termination as further evidence of the termination of the security interest.
- 2. J.M Bryan Family Trust claims in its capacity as assignee of Rabobank no right, title or interest whatsoever in or to any of the security interest in the Trademarks, and, accordingly, J.M Bryan Family Trust expressly terminates its security interest in the Trademarks. which security interest was evidenced by the recordation of the assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is executed as of the first date written above.

> JOHN M. BRYAN, TRUSTEE OF THE J.M. BRYAN FAMILY TRUST

By: Syn M. Bryan

sf-2192766

TRADEMARK REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0552

Exhibit A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date	Registration No.
FREEMARK ABBEY	December 4, 2001	2,514,713
FREEMARK ABBEY	December 4, 2001	2,514,795
EDELWEIN GOLD	November 20, 2001	2,509,425
KEY TO THE ABBEY	July 9, 2002	2,590,658

sf-2192766

TRADEMARK REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0553

RECORDED: 10/20/2006